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RESIDENTIAL

11 April 2025
Anderson Township Board of Zoning Appeals

RE: Residential Building Addition
161 Sunny Acres Drive, Cinti OH 45230

Project Type: Single Family Residential
Construction Type: 5B wood frame

Area of Addition: 1,340 sf of Living Space
Zoning District: AA

The purpose for this project is to create a multi-generational living space to unite out-of-state grandparents
within a connected, single dwelling Casita. The design program includes age-in-place accommodations for a
forever home environment. While all design issues have been achieved, the inclusion of a garage has posed
the most difficult to design. This stems from the inherent site constraints that are unique to this parcel and
include:

1. The cul-de-sac parcel is a pie shaped lot with a narrow frontage with limited driveway access. As such, a
shared driveway is the only feasible option.

2. The available building lot adjacent to the driveway & apron is traversed by a 15' wide storm water
easement servicing the public street. This further complicates the building design and will require
relocation to enable any new construction to occur.

3. The project is abutting the 60' rear yard setback and will require an extensive foundation to accommodate
the existing topography. The garage is also pushed north to align with the northern edge of the existing
driveway apron. Pushing the garage further north would prohibit access to the existing driveway .

In response to the site constraints, the feasibility of this specific site to enable a garage to access the existing
driveway and public road cannot be achieved without encroachment to the 25' side yard setback as required
per Article 3.1, D2, b. and shown in the accompanying plans.

In accordance with Article 2.12D, an area variance is being sought. It is my opinion that proper architectural
design as suggested for this project will provide a cohesive blend between the existing and proposed
residential structures, creating an enhanced environment for the Owners and for the neighborhood. Proposed
landscaping will also be provided to supplement the existing foliage and enable additional screening from
adjacent parcels. We appreciate the opportunity to present our case and encourage your on-site review of
this unique site and this potential project

Respectfully submitted;
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DRAWING NOTES ENERAL NOTE
LOT 27 '
CONTAINING (1) EXISTING 15 STORM WATER EASMENT THE ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN INCORPORATES THE DIGITAL PROPERTY THE BUILDING ADDITION IS LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY IN WHICH THE
1.0370 ACRES < po e SURVEY INFORMATION AS PROVIDED BY PHOENIX SURVEY AND ATTACHED GARAGE IS POSITIONED TO THE MOST NORTHERN EDGE OF
(45574.9 S0eT) N () PROPOSED STORM WATER EASMENT RELOCATION PENDING ENGINEERING. REFER TO PLAT OF SURVEY THIS DRAWING THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY APRON. DUE TO THESE SITE CONSTRAINTS AS
N APPROVAL BY THE HAMILTON COUNTY STORM WATER DIVISION PER NOTE 'E' HEREIN, THE ATTACHED GARAGE LAYOUT IS NOT POSSIBLE
= AND THE ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE ZONING DISTRICT 'AA' PER WITHOUT AN ENCROACHMENT INTO THE SIDEYARD SETBACK.
ARTICLE 3.1 OF THE ANDERSON TWP ZONING RESOLUTION
Wi (3 ) RELOCATED STORMWATER PIPE PER HAMILTON COUNTY PER ARTICLE 3.1, D2 b OF THE LOT AREA REGULATIONS, AND THE
-t N | EREBY GERTIY AT TS LAY cEPITS & Sy REGULATIONS THE PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK IS LIMITED TO A SINGLE-STORY BUILDING SIDEYARD ENCROUCHMENT AS NOTED ABOVE, THIS DRAWING IS
X_TH TRAVERSE THE ORI PONT D BEATNGS SO ADDITION FOR USE AS A SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING AND MINOR SUBMITTED FOR AN AREA VARIANCE CONSIDERATION ONLY AND IS B ] B
283, PO Sa NECRED N WARTON CONTY | @ PROPOSED MANHOLE LOCATION AT INTERSECTION OF THE ALTERATIONS TO THE EXISTING RESIDENCE. ISSUED FOR ZONING APPEAL TO THE ANDERSON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF
‘‘‘‘‘ \ MG TS o EeS 1 Te00 L v EXISTING AND PROPOSED STORM WATER PIPE ZONING APPEALS. THIS DRAWING IS NOT ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
AN o s L e e ommion oA o e = THE HOME OWNERS WISH TO EXPAND THEIR EXISTING RESIDENCE TO
’ % BRCAGEITS e A5 showe | ((5 ) RELOCATED CONC HEAD WALL CREATE A MULTI-GENERATION HOUSEHOLD AND OFFER A CONNECTED
" ‘ , SPACE FOR THEIR PARENTS. BOTH PARENTS REMAIN VERY ACTIVE AND DRAWNBY: tpm
\ b T @ BEGIN ROPOSED STORM WATER EASMENT RELOCATION REQUIRE ACCESS TO THEIR AUTOMOBILES.
,,,,,,, S :IN/%\Z' LPIN ) . g S g | .
5 ‘ \ ““" i OWNER: | @ PROPOSED TREE / LANDSCAPE LOCATION. FINAL PLACEMENT THE SITE CONSTRAINTS FOR THE BUILDING ADDITION IS LIMITED DUE TO: SHEET TITLE:
PLAT OF SURVEY s % N\ . ANNA M. VON ALLMEN TO BE DETERMINED IN FIELD FOR OPTIMUM SCREENING SCHEME 'E'
T , émcﬁ\&ﬁ‘g ggRi‘gz%F; 1. SEVERE TOPOGRAPHY AT THE REAR YARD, NORTH OF THE EXISTING
Wersaes : DRIVEWAY APRON SITE PLAN
LEGEND \ : , 500—252-61
[ \x\ EJATHG Rl Rt Ay g-  ©R 19808 PO ll%e 2. A15 WIDE STORM SEWER EASEMENT TRAVERSING THROUGH THE CONCEPT ELEVATION
88 61 5.0 oo 0 \ VRN, S——————————————— NORTH EAST PROPERTY LINE
© = FND MONUMENT AS NOTED ; v
o = ST 38 RN PN WA TR #7155 = Qp \\ PHOENIX SURVEY & ENGINEERING § 3. THE CUL-DE-SAC PROPERTY IS A PIE SHAPED LOT WITH A NARROW
BEARINGS BASED ON By N\ | SRR paMplehn o W FRONTAGE AND LIMITED ACCESS TO THE STREET. THE SIDE YARD IS
&%%%O&N; SUBDIVISION \ '%\‘ hH \ CSN‘C.%N'NATi OH 45211 NARROW FOR MOST OF THE BUILDABLE LOT AND FURTHER
PB 262 PG 60 & 61 \\ 2\ O\ 513 040—4057 RESTRICTED BY THE 25' SIDE YARD ZONING SETBACK REQUIREMENT.
2 v o\ N\ PHOENIXSURVEY@FUSE.NET TRUENORTH  PLAN NORTH
2-28~2025 A 1
PLAT OF SURVEY SCALE: 18" = 10" | D) ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN




10'-6"
|
|
| REAR YARD SETBACK
| . I ~
| E | |
I [l | _-l : |
& | | |
N . L |
H | |
e l
lr'_‘ ***** = ) B |
. |
< | p=l
o ~iE |
T |
= |
|
— |
_____ A |
i T |
:| | |
a O
EXISTING RESIDENCE
%
~ 7 > //
PROPOSED =~
_ EXISTING [ CHED GA/MGE
| DRIVEWAY APRON | _ = £ >
/l/ Y q / 4
~ : s i
P / ) % - Z
-7 I /s g L=
_ / p s \1 p / - /
_ _ = p I s~ —
-/ T AT -
/ - —
~ _ ) 1L ) L \/// - // ~
\ it e -7 - -
~ - P / ) Y - - // ‘
/ / / L~ / ,/
+78'-9" 36'-2 7 s b __ " 230
- s —
/ // PROPERTY LINE
-~ -
o/// —~ - g
P / _ - -
- - - - B
% PROPGSED STORM SEWER PIPE
EXISTING - -
DRIVEWAY = PROPOSED STORM SEWER MANHOLE
P EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE TO REMAIN
%
/ - 79 7P
TRUE NORTH PLAN NORTH
ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN - SCHEME E cong=r |2
()
/)

12
_| 12

1 8!_1 "

AVERAGE ROOF HEIGHT

24'-11"

EXISTIGN RESIDENCE PROPOSED CASITA ADDITION

SOUTH / FRONT ELEVATION - SCHEME E

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

GENERAL NOTES

A

PROJECT SCOPE SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE SELECTIVE
DEMOLITION AND NEW CONSTRUCTION AS INDICATED ON THE
ATTACHED DRAWINGS.

REFER TO DWG 101 FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES

DRAWING NOTES

@ PAINTED BRICK VENEER TO MATCH EXISTING

(’2) ROOF SHINGLES TO MATCH EXISTING
((3) BAY WINDOW UNIT TO MATCH EXISTING

T HONMAS

MOLLOY

ARCHITECT
H I H

COMMERCIAL
MULTI—FAMILY

HOSPITALITY
RESIDENTIAL

SCHEMATIC PROJECT DESIGN
161 SUNNY ACRES DRIVE CINCINNATI OHIO 45255

SCHIMMELFING CASITA

SRR
ot ‘1,
. .
. .
IS "E < ’F .
) O
.
.

-““« ?_\- sertIT . /S//"'o'
RIZE o3
i THOMAS %
D¥: P i
T 1 MOLLOY :
=0 %= R

G 10618 S

......... \
CRep ARV

THOMAS P MOLLOY

REGISTERED ARCHITECT
EXPIRATION DATE: 31 DEC 2025
[ | [ | [ |
ISSUE & DATE
AREA VARIANCE SUBMITTAL
10 APR 25
[ | [ | [ |

DRAWNBY: tpm
SHEET TITLE:
ENLARGED SITE PLAN
and

SOUTH ELEVATION

A2




	8ef33306-98ac-489d-8cb9-6fcba4f01276.pdf
	101-1
	102


